
ERIN BERRY CANADIAN  ROOKIE-MASTER GAME -WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2010

25 clubs took part in our annual Erin Berry Rookie-Master Game, which is named in memory of Erin Berry.  Erin

was developing into one of Canada=s best Junior players when she tragically died in an automobile accident in

January 1998. The Club de Bridge St-Lambert had the largest turnout with 32 tables. The second largest game was

at the Rideau BC in Ottawa with 23.5 tables.  Maritime Cards & Games Bridge Studio was third with 22 tables and

the Red Deer DBC came in fourth with 19.5 tables and fifth was the Bridge Centre of Niagara with 19 tables.  The

CBF would like to express its appreciation to Peter Jones of Edmonton, AB  for doing the analysis for this event.  

NATIONAL WINNERS ( 664 PAIRS)

  1.  Bill Wang & Huan Zhao Vancouver Bridge Centre 68.64%

  2.  Monty Snowden & Bev Hanson Amherst DBC 68.58%

  3.  Ron Senda & Bill Cox Edmonton Bridge Centre 68.15%

  4.  Nicole Gudgeon & Claude Laberge Club de Bridge St-Lambert 67.50%

  5.  Tim Quigley & Sandra Loughran Saskatoon DBC 67.23%

  6.  Sue Foley & Robert Alison Capital City BC 66.75%

  7.  Peter Peters & Donald Pearsons Tuxedo Bridge Studio 66.53%

  8.  Rochelle Staeben & Gale Stevenson Corner Brook DBC 66.36%

  9.  Connie Donovan & Ron Macdonald Cape Breton DBC 65.86%

10.  Susan Nazarenko & Linda Nelson Saskatoon DBC 65.72%

ZONE ONE WINNERS: (146 PAIRS)

1.  Monty Snowden & Bev Hanson Amherst DBC 68.58%

2.  Rochelle Staeben & Gale Stevenson Corner Brook DBC 66.36%

3.  Connie Donovan & Ron Macdonald Cape Breton DBC 65.86%

4.  Bill Hopper & Dave Hopper Amherst DBC 65.65%

5.  Randy Tsang & Effie Rose Corner Brook DBC 65.17%

ZONE TWO WINNERS: (111 PAIRS)

1.  Nicole Gudgeon & Claude Laberge Club de Bridge St-Lambert 67.50%

2.  Diane Harris & M arian Dupont Rideau BC 64.77%

3.  Renee St-Pierre & Gilles Castonguay Club de Bridge St-Lambert 64.72%

4.  Mary Grainger & Lionel Carriere Rideau BC 63.86%

5.  Annette Owen & Bella Davidson Rideau BC 62.57%

ZONE THREE WINNERS: (109 PAIRS)

1.  David Broderick & Richard Garlick Barrie Bridge Association 64.35%

2.  Chris Mesi & M argaret Goodwin Belleville DBC 63.19%

3.  Preben Schmidt & Paul MacFarlane Aurora BC 63.06%

4.  Bob Prystai & M alcolm Ewashkiw Belleville DBC 60.42%

5.  Lynn Gowan & Robert MacNeal Aurora BC 60.29%

ZONE FOUR WINNERS: (35 PAIRS)

1.  Peter Peters & Donald Pearsons Tuxedo Bridge Studio 66.53%

2.  Cynthia Coop & Shirley Pearlman Tuxedo Bridge Studio 65.63%

3.  Margaret Mulholland & Marielle Brentnall Tuxedo Bridge Studio 64.98%

4.  Barbara Parke & Jerry Cohen Tuxedo Bridge Studio 63.52%

5.  Mary Galloway & Leonard Doerksen Tuxedo Bridge Studio 60.47%

ZONE FIVE WINNERS: ( 143 PAIRS)

1.  Ron Senda & Bill Cox Edmonton Bridge Centre 68.15%

2.  Tim Quigley & Sandra Loughran Saskatoon DBC 67.23%

3.  Susan Nazarenko & Linda Nelson Saskatoon DBC 65.72%

4.  Rob Juker & M aureen Juker Prince Albert DBC 65.00%

5.  Judy Christman & Flora Ambrose Red Deer DBC 64.29%

ZONE SIX WINNERS: ( 120 PAIRS)

1.  Bill Wang & Huan Zhao Vancouver Bridge Centre 68.64%

2.  Sue Foley & Robert Alison Capital City BC 66.75%

3.  James Fitzsimmons & Edmund Blumenthal Capital City BC 65.51%

4.  Maureen Boudreau & Brian Grigg Kamloops DBC 63.66%

5.  Nancy Benner & M argaret Pearce Penticton DBC 63.10%



CLUB RESULTS

CAPE BRETON DBC (25 PAIRS)
1.  Connie Donovan & Ron Macdonald 65.86%
2.  Marilyn Campbell & Elaine Mac Keigan 60.99%

MARITIME CARDS & GAMES (44 PAIRS)
1.  Kate Wilkinson & Derek Broughton 62.16%
2.  Sandra Hanson & Alan Thompson 61.35%

HALIFAX BRIDGE WORLD (22 PAIRS)
1.  Robert Inkpen & Mary C. Smith 60.42%
2.  Gail Hill & John Currie 59.82%

CORNER BROOK DBC (18 PAIRS)
1.  Rochelle Staeben & Gale Stevenson 66.36%
2.  Randy Tsang & Effie Rose 65.17%

AMHERST DBC (17 PAIRS)
1.  Monty Snowden & Bev Hanson 68.58%
2.  Bill Hopper & Dave Hopper 65.65%

FUNDY BC (20 PAIRS)
1.  Margaret Crothers & Dianne Banks 61.01%
2.  Neil Nicholson & David Nicholson 57.44%

CLUB DE BRIDGE ST-LAMBERT (64 PAIRS)
1.  Nicole Gudgeon & Claude Laberge 67.50%
2.  Renee St-Pierre & Gilles Castonguay 64.72%

RIDEAU BC (47 PAIRS)
1.  Diane Harris & Marian Dupont 64.77%
2.  Mary Grainger & Lionel Carriere 63.86%

BRIDGE CENTRE OF NIAGARA (38 PAIRS) 
   - these scores were not included in the overall ranking as the club accidentally played the game with   
   different hands 
1. Anne Motl & Lionel Motl 64.58%
2/4. Carol Pushie & David Dorschner 63.39%
2/4. David Simpson & Maria Ponikvar 63.39%
2/4. Wally Bamford & Betty Bamford 63.39%

AURORA BRIDGE CLUB (29 PAIRS)
1. Preben Schmidt & Paul MacFarlane 63.06%
2. Lynn Gowan & Robert MacNeal 60.29%

BELLEVILLE DBC (20 PAIRS)
1.  Chris Mesi & Margaret Goodwin 63.19%
2.  Bob Prystai & Malcolm Ewashkiw 60.42%

BARRIE BRIDGE ASSOCIATION (22 PAIRS)
1.  David Broderick & Richard Garlick 64.35%
2.  Elizabeth Stiff & Larry Stefnik 59.26%



TUXEDO BRIDGE STUDIO (41 PAIRS)
1.  Peter Peters & Donald Pearsons 66.53%
2.  Cynthia Coop & Shirley Pearlman 65.63%

RED DEER DBC (39 PAIRS)
1.  Judy Christman & Flora Ambrose 64.29%
2.  Phil Blackburn & Mary Pattison 63.39%

BANFF DBC ( 12 PAIRS)
1.  Helen Craig & Gwen Emery 57.50%
2.  Michael Shuster & Carole Kirk 56.25%

EDMONTON BRIDGE CENTRE (16 PAIRS)
1.  Ron Senda & Bill Cox 68.15%
2.  Judy Sayler & Patricia Lopushinsky 58.33%

REGINA DBC (18 PAIRS)
1.  Marlene Easton & Gail Charles 61.90%
2.  Susan Poulin & Bill Kramer 59.23%

SASKATOON DBC (36  PAIRS)
1.  Tim Quigley & Sandra Loughran 67.23%
2.  Susan Nazarenko & Linda Nelson 65.72%

PRINCE ALBERT DBC (12 PAIRS)
1.  Rob Juker & Maureen Juker 65.00%
2.  Louis Sader & Isidore Gareau 63.50%

MEOTA  DBC (10 PAIRS)
1.  Linda Ard & Eloy Frank Antoine 59.72%
2.  Jean Beattie & Gerry Fernandes 54.63%

VANCOUVER BRIDGE CENTRE (28 PAIRS)
1.  Bill Wang & Huan Zhao 68.64%
2.  Krista Kehl & Bennie Vaughan 60.68%

CAPITAL CITY BC (34 PAIRS)
1.  Sue Foley & Robert Alison 66.75%
2.  James Fitzsimmons & Edmund Blumenthal 65.51%

KAMLOOPS DBC (20 PAIRS)
1.  Maureen Boudreau & Brian Grigg 63.66%
2.  Monica Crawford & Beverley Lister 57.52%

PENTICTON DBC (22 PAIRS)
1.  Nancy Benner & Margaret Pearce 63.10%
2.  Frances Monro & Kevin Fleming 61.01%

CRESTON DBC (16 PAIRS)
1.  William (Bill) Reid & Joe Schlapsi 62.70%
2.  Marilyn Goertz & Joan Fahselt 56.35% 


